				T	
Substitute Form PTO -1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			Patent Docket No.	
	TENTS ONLY		RPS920040127US1		
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	E	execution date:		
AKLILU, Ameha	(09-08-2004	<u></u>		
HIJER, Raed		09-08-2004	· .		
VELEZ, Wilson	 (09-08-2004	<u> </u>		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>			
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		3. Nature of co	nveyance:		
Totalian Marking		1 521			
International Business Machine New Orchard Road	Assignme		☐ Merger		
Armonk, New York 10504	Security A	greement	L Change of Name		
Other					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Execution/Filing/Issue Date					
New Patent Application, ex	ecution date of app	lication			
	Executi		rtion Date		
Patent Application Number			<u> 17/2004 </u>		
Patent Number:		Fili	ng Date		
Patent Number:			Iss	ue Date	
5. Name and address of party t	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
correspondence concerning document should					
be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Check			
Dillon & Yudell LLP Suite 2110 8911 No. Capital of Texas Hwy.,				to deposit account	
		Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account number:			
Austin, Texas 78759	•	50.050			
	50-0563 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT	USE THIS SP.		<u> </u>	
9. Statement and signature					
To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the original do		oing information	n is true and corr	rect and any attached copy is	
a true copy of the original to	Cument.				
	·				
Antony P. Ng	Anth	~		15200 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		_	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					
Total nun	nber of pages includin	g cover sheet, atta	chments, and docu	ments: 2	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor acknowledges his/her prior and engoing obligation to sell, assign, and transfer, and agrees to sell, assign, and transfer the entire world wide right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements conceived during and within the scope of his/her employment, and further acknowledges that he/she has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto:

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION ("IBM"), Armonk, New York 10504
a corporation of New York, and IBM desires to acquire all right, title, and interest, in and to the certain inventions (identified below), applications, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor relating to:
Title of Invention for United States Patent:
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GENERATING OBJECT CLASSIFICATION MODELS
as set forth in United States Patent Application executed by each undersigned inventor on the date indicated by each inventor signature below, and further identified by Attorney Docket Number <u>RPS920040127US1</u> ; (select one) ⊠executed concurrently herewith or □Serial No Filed on
for and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents and all rights of priority to be obtained therefor which may issue on any such application or for said invention therein disclosed, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full and of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;
Each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to IBM, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith;
Each undersigned inventor warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests hereby sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;
Each undersigned inventor further covenants and agrees that he/she, upon the request and at the expense of the IBM, will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to said inventions and improvements, communicate to the IBM all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions and improvements and the history thereof, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by IBM, and its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for such inventions and improvements and for vesting title to such inventions and improvements in the IBM, and in particular to perfect title to said above-identified certain inventions, and applications including divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues, extensions, or counterparts;
Each undersigned inventor hereby grants the IBM and the firm of the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.
This assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the state of New York.
Signature:
Signature: Date: 9/8/04 Reed Hiller
Executed by Inventor 3

Docket No. RPS920040127US1

PATENT REEL: 015379 FRAME: 0230